


CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2  Project # 1805-232

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

110-6001 CY $25.00 4008.00 100,200.00$      -298.00 3710.00 92,750.00$        (7,450.00)$          
132-6005 CY $25.00 1903.00 47,575.00$        298.00 2201.00 55,025.00$        7,450.00$            
161-6027 SY $3.00 1681.00 5,043.00$          -1681.00 0.00 -$                   (5,043.00)$          
247-6044 CY $48.50 2381.00 115,478.50$      -624.00 1757.00 85,214.50$        (30,264.00)$        
310-6001 GAL $4.00 1427.00 5,708.00$          -502.00 925.00 3,700.00$          (2,008.00)$          
340-6011 TON $74.00 1403.00 103,822.00$      871.09 2274.09 168,282.66$      64,460.66$          
340-6122 TON $100.00 842.00 84,200.00$        -2.49 839.51 83,951.00$        (249.00)$             
340-6246 TON $100.00 751.00 75,100.00$        -727.00 24.00 2,400.00$          (72,700.00)$        
402-6001 LF $1.00 570.00 570.00$             -162.00 408.00 408.00$             (162.00)$             
432-6006 CY $900.00 81.00 72,900.00$        -2.75 78.25 70,425.00$        (2,475.00)$          
464-6005 LF $110.00 123.00 13,530.00$        16.00 139.00 15,290.00$        1,760.00$            
467-6391 EA $2,500.00 2.00 5,000.00$          2.00 4.00 10,000.00$        5,000.00$            
506-6002 LF $22.00 170.00 3,740.00$          -170.00 0.00 -$                   (3,740.00)$          
506-6011 LF $7.00 170.00 1,190.00$          -170.00 0.00 -$                   (1,190.00)$          
506-6024 SY $5.00 200.00 1,000.00$          -100.00 100.00 500.00$             (500.00)$             
506-6041 LF $4.00 609.00 2,436.00$          -117.00 492.00 1,968.00$          (468.00)$             
506-6043 LF $1.00 609.00 609.00$             -117.00 492.00 492.00$             (117.00)$             
508-6001 SY $100.00 88.00 8,800.00$          106.00 194.00 19,400.00$        10,600.00$          
530-6004 SY $110.00 347.00 38,170.00$        -185.00 162.00 17,820.00$        (20,350.00)$        
530-6005 SY $50.00 495.00 24,750.00$        269.00 764.00 38,200.00$        13,450.00$          

TOTALS 709,821.50$      665,826.16$      (43,995.34)$        

BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS(INSTL)(12")
BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS(REMOVE)
CONSTRUCTING DETOURS
DRIVEWAYS (CONC)
DRIVEWAYS (ACP)

RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)
SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(P)
ROCK FILTER DAMS(INSTALL)(TY 2)
ROCK FILTER DAMS(REMOVE)
CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)

D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B PG64-22
D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D PG70-22
D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D PG64-22 (LEVEL-UP)
TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION
RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)

EXCAVATION (RDWY)
EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY C)
EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (3")
FL BS (CMB IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(FNAL POS)
PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)

CITY OF GEORGETOWN, WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED

NEW

DESCRIPTION

LABOR



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2  Project # 1805-232
 TABLE B:  Contract Items (Continued )

ADD  or (DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

662-6002 LF $1.00 2699.00 2,699.00$               -1130.00 1569.00 1,569.00$               (1,130.00)$            
662-6012 LF $2.00 1144.00 2,288.00$               -1144.00 0.00 -$                        (2,288.00)$            
662-6016 LF $8.50 71.00 603.50$                  -39.00 32.00 272.00$                  (331.50)$               
662-6017 EA $70.00 7.00 490.00$                  -7.00 0.00 -$                        (490.00)$               
662-6018 EA $120.00 1.00 120.00$                  -1.00 0.00 -$                        (120.00)$               
662-6023 EA $260.00 2.00 520.00$                  -2.00 0.00 -$                        (520.00)$               
662-6029 EA $80.00 4.00 320.00$                  -4.00 0.00 -$                        (320.00)$               
662-6034 LF $1.00 2572.00 2,572.00$               -284.00 2288.00 2,288.00$               (284.00)$               
662-6109 EA $1.00 193.00 193.00$                  -193.00 0.00 -$                        (193.00)$               
662-6110 EA $1.00 130.00 130.00$                  -40.00 90.00 90.00$                    (40.00)$                 
666-6006 LF $0.60 202.00 121.20$                  12.00 214.00 128.40$                  7.20$                    
666-6036 LF $1.10 1252.00 1,377.20$               669.00 1921.00 2,113.10$               735.90$                
666-6042 LF $3.00 185.00 555.00$                  9.00 194.00 582.00$                  27.00$                  
666-6048 LF $5.50 357.00 1,963.50$               -141.00 216.00 1,188.00$               (775.50)$               
666-6093 EA $290.00 2.00 580.00$                  1.00 3.00 870.00$                  290.00$                
666-6126 LF $0.60 3082.00 1,849.20$               736.00 3818.00 2,290.80$               441.60$                
666-6167 LF $0.50 415.00 207.50$                  -415.00 0.00 -$                        (207.50)$               
666-6168 LF $0.50 202.00 101.00$                  -202.00 0.00 -$                        (101.00)$               
666-6178 LF $1.00 1125.00 1,125.00$               -1125.00 0.00 -$                        (1,125.00)$            
666-6180 LF $1.10 128.00 140.80$                  -128.00 0.00 -$                        (140.80)$               
666-6182 LF $2.30 332.00 763.60$                  -332.00 0.00 -$                        (763.60)$               
666-6184 EA $70.00 6.00 420.00$                  -6.00 0.00 -$                        (420.00)$               
666-6192 EA $80.00 6.00 480.00$                  -6.00 0.00 -$                        (480.00)$               
666-6196 EA $140.00 2.00 280.00$                  -2.00 0.00 -$                        (280.00)$               
666-6300 LF $0.60 415.00 249.00$                  -5.00 410.00 246.00$                  (3.00)$                   
666-6303 LF $0.60 1646.00 987.60$                  2787.00 4433.00 2,659.80$               1,672.20$             
666-6312 LF $0.60 425.00 255.00$                  115.00 540.00 324.00$                  69.00$                  
666-6323 LF $0.40 2437.00 974.80$                  -2437.00 0.00 -$                        (974.80)$               
666-6326 LF $0.40 425.00 170.00$                  -425.00 0.00 -$                        (170.00)$               
666-6327 LF $0.40 3082.00 1,232.80$               -3082.00 0.00 -$                        (1,232.80)$            
672-6007 EA $5.50 64.00 352.00$                  71.00 135.00 742.50$                  390.50$                
672-6009 EA $5.50 112.00 616.00$                  18.00 130.00 715.00$                  99.00$                  
677-6001 LF $1.00 7289.00 7,289.00$               -3482.00 3807.00 3,807.00$               (3,482.00)$            
677-6003 LF $1.30 586.00 761.80$                  -76.00 510.00 663.00$                  (98.80)$                 

        The "Totals" from Table B of the previous work sheet: 709,821.50$           665,826.16$           (43,995.34)$          
TOTALS 742,609.00$           686,374.76$           (56,234.24)$          

REFL PAV MRK TY II(W)8"(SLD)
REFL PAV MRK TY II(W)12"(SLD)

REFL PAV MRK TY II(W)(RR XING)

REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C
REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A

REFL PAV MRK TY II(W)24"(SLD)

REFL PAV MRK TY II(W)(WORD)

RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)

ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")
ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")

RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100 MIL)
RE PM W/RET REQ TY II (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)

RE PM W/RET REQ TY II (Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)
RE PM W/RET REQ TY II (Y) 4" (BRK) (100 MIL)

NEW

REFL PAV MRK TY II(W)(ARROW)

RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100 MIL)

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED

WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)8"(SLD)
WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)24"(SLD)
WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)(ARROW)

WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)4"(SLD)

WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)(DBL ARW)
WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)(RR XING)

REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(RR XING)(100 MIL)
REFL PAV MRK TY I(Y)4"(SLD)(100 MIL)

WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)(WORD)
WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)

REFL PAV MRK TY II(W)4"(BRK)
REFL PAV MRK TY II(W)4"(DOT)

REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)24"(SLD)(100 MIL)

WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY W
WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y
REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(DOT)(100 MIL)
REFL PAV MRK TY I(Y)8"(SLD)(100 MIL)
REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)12"(SLD)(100 MIL)



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2  Project # 1805-232
 TABLE B:  Contract Items (Continued )

ADD  or (DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

677-6007 LF $4.30 152.00 653.60$                  12.00 164.00 705.20$                  51.60$                  
677-6009 EA $350.00 1.00 350.00$                  -1.00 0.00 -$                        (350.00)$               

6001-6002 EA $7,500.00 4.00 30,000.00$             1.00 5.00 37,500.00$             7,500.00$             
6185-6001 EA $3,600.00 4.00 14,400.00$             -4.00 0.00 -$                        (14,400.00)$          

COLH  509-0001 LF $1.00 1716.00 1,716.00$               -299.00 1417.00 1,417.00$               (299.00)$               
COLH  510-0005 LF $25.00 614.00 15,350.00$             -299.00 315.00 7,875.00$               (7,475.00)$            
COLH  511-0002 EA $1,000.00 2.00 2,000.00$               -1.00 1.00 1,000.00$               (1,000.00)$            

999-WC01 DOL $1.00 40000.00 40,000.00$             -15748.29 24251.71 24,251.71$             (15,748.29)$          
618-6053 LF $17.23 258.00 4,445.34$               90.00 348.00 5,996.04$               1,550.70$             

        The "Totals" from Table B of the previous work sheet: 742,609.00$           686,374.76$           (56,234.24)$          
TOTALS 851,523.94$           765,119.71$           (86,404.23)$          

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED

NEW

ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")
ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (DBL ARROWS)
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
TMA (STATIONARY)
TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS)
REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING 2" WATER LINE
2" GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX
FORCE ACCOUNT
CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



 
Williamson County Road Bond Program 

 
CR 200 at SH 29 

Williamson County Project No. 1805-232 
 

Change Order No. 2 
 

Reason for Change 
 

 
This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract 
quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in 
the original plans.  
 
In addition, there were a couple of items encountered during construction that prevented 
the contractor from completing the project on time. The major cause was the lead time 
for the signal items. The other was encountering an existing water line that was in 
conflict with the proposed grading along the north side of Loop 332. This water line had 
to be relocated to maintain the minimum required cover. An additional 33 days are 
being added to the Contract in order to cover the time necessary to complete this work. 
 
This Change Order results in a decrease of $86,404.23 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $1,650,685.55. The original Contract amount was 
$1,705,061.70. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $54,376.15 has been 
deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 3.19% net decrease in the Contract cost. 
Thirty-three (33) additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change 
Order. To date, thirty-three (33) days have been added to the Contract. 
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
James Klotz, P.E. 
































